
 
 

3-Hour Fire Rating 
       
Fire Rating: 3 Hour No. 8-3-910655GF 

8” C.M.U. 

 
 

 
 
Assembly Information 
 
1. Preferred product 910655 c.m.u. 8" x 8" x 16" nominal 
2. Masonry grout - all cells filled 
OR 
3. Approved loose fill material - all cells filled* 
4. ASTM C-270 Masonry Mortar, Type M or S. Face shell or full mortar bedding as 
    required. 
5. Masonry grout, reinforcing steel, joint reinforcement, anchors, ties and accessories (Not   
depicted above - optional). Use where specified. 
 
*Approved loose fill materials include: sand, pea gravel, crushed stone or slag that meet ASTM 
C33 requirements; pumice, scoria, expanded shale, expanded clay, expanded slate, expanded 
slag, expanded fly ash, or cinders in compliance with ASTM C331; perlite or vermiculite that 
complies with ASTM C332 or ASTM C549 and C516, respectively. 

 
Preferred Materials Inc. accepts no responsibility for proper application of the rated wall 
assembly above, or responsibility for the construction of such assemblies.  
 



 
Fire Rating: 3 Hour No. 8-3-910655GF 
 
  
Concrete Masonry Unit 
 
  
Section 721.3.2 of the Florida Building Code 
 

Unit Description Size 
WxHxL Nominal 

Equivalent 
Thickness Inches Fire Rating Minutes

910655 8x8x16 4.0 120* 
 
* Direct Interpolation  from Table 721.3.2 of the Florida Building Code Stucco/Sand Finish Mix – 
100% limestone aggregates. 
 
 
  
 
Section 721.3.1.3 and 721.3.1.4 of the Florida Building Code 
 
Solid Grouted construction and/or cells filled with loose-fill materials 
 

Included Equivalent 
Thickness Inches 

Fire Rating 
Minutes 

No N/A N/A 
Yes 7.62 240 

 
* Direct Interpolation from Table 721.3.2 of the Florida Building Code Stucco/Sand Finish Mix – 
100% limestone aggregates. 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fire Rating: 3 Hour No. 8-3-910655GF 
 
Nonfire-exposed side 
 
Side 1 
 
Section 721.3.2.1 of the Florida Building Code 
 

Finish  
None 0 
Multiplying factor Table 721.2.1.4(1) N/A 
Adjusted Thickness 0 
  

Concrete Masonry Unit  
Unit Description 910655 
Size WxHxL Nominal 8x8x16 
Equivalent Thickness 7.62 
Fire Rating Minutes 240 
  
Total Thickness, CMU + Finish 7.62 
  
Fire Resistance Rating of CMU & Finish, Table 721.3.2 240* 
 
* Direct Interpolation from Table 721.3.2 of the Florida Building Code Stucco/Sand Finish Mix – 100% 
limestone aggregates. 
 
Side 2 
 
Section 721.3.2.1 of the Florida Building Code 
 

Finish  
None 0 
Multiplying factor Table 721.2.1.4(1) N/A 
Adjusted Thickness (inches) 0 
  

Concrete Masonry Unit  
Unit Description 910635 
Size WxHxL Nominal 8x8x16 
Equivalent Thickness (inches) 7.62 
Fire Rating Minutes 240 
  
Total Thickness, CMU + Finish (inches) 7.62 
  
Fire Resistance Rating of CMU & Finish, Table 721.3.2 240* 
 
* Direct Interpolation from Table 721.3.2 of the Florida Building Code Stucco/Sand Finish Mix – 100% 
limestone aggregates. 
 



Fire Rating: 3 Hour No. 8-3-910655GF 
 
Fire-exposed side 
 
Side 1 
 
Section 721.3.2.2 of the Florida Building Code 
 

Finish  
None  
Time assigned to finish materials Table 721.2.1.4(2) 0 
  
Fire Resistance of CMU and Nonfire-exposed side Finish 
Table 721.3.2 240 

  
Assembly Fire-Resistance Rating 240 
  
Max. allowable assembly Fire Resistance Block + finishes 480 
  
Total Assembly Fire-Resistance Rating 240 
 
 
Side 2 
 
Section 721.3.2.2 of the Florida Building Code 
 

Finish  
None  
Time assigned to finish materials Table 721.2.1.4(2) 0 
  
Fire Resistance of CMU and Nonfire-exposed side Finish 
Table 721.3.2 240 

  
Assembly Fire-Resistance Rating 240 
  
Max. allowable assembly Fire Resistance Block + finishes 480 
  
Total Assembly Fire-Resistance Rating 240 
 
 
 
 

Assembly Fire-Resistance Rating 240 Minutes 
 
 
 
 



Fire Resistance Rating, minutes per inches of equivalent thickness 
Linear Interpolation from table 721.3.2 of the 2007 Florida Building Code 
Exposed Finish Block Mix – 55% Limestone & 45% Siliceous Aggregates 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fire Resistance Rating, minutes per inches of equivalent thickness 
Direct Interpolation from table 721.3.2 of the 2007 Florida Building Code 

Stucco/Sand Finish Block Mix – 100% Limestone 
 

 


